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Women 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2/25/2017 Jasmine Todd, Hannah Cunliffe, O
Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017 Kennadi Bouyer, Washington
Name Year School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

1 1790 Jones, Jasmine Usc 7.379 3
2 1892 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 7.42q 1
3 1796 Okonkwo, Chioma Usc 7.48q 1
4 1721 Jones, Lily Unattached 7.49q 2
5 1426 Petsch, Katie Eastern Washington 7.64q 1
6 1886 Hunter, Danielle Washington 7.70g 3
7 1948 Hopwood, Maya Western Oregon 7.82q 2
8 1634 Jocelyn, Tricht Seattle U. 7.83q 1
9 1798 Smith, Jalaysiya Usc 7.84 3
10 1951 Thompson, Maliyah Western Oregon 7.85 3
11 1455 Stubbfield, Antoin Fresno State 7.89 2
12 1422 Kuntz, Samiah Eastern Washington 7.89 1
13 1728 Smart, Sian Unattached 7.91 2
14 1635 Lewis, Morgan Seattle U. 7.93 2
15 1466 Radigan, Sydney George Fox 7.94 3

Women 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2/25/2017 Jasmine Todd, Hannah Cunliffe, O
Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017 Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Name Year School Finals H#

Finals
1 1790 Jones, Jasmine Usc 7.32 2
2 1892 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 7.37 2
3 1721 Jones, Lily Unattached 7.37 1
4 1796 Okonkwo, Chioma Usc 7.47 1
5 1426 Petsch, Katie Eastern Washington 7.55 2
6 1634 Jocelyn, Tricht Seattle U. 7.73 1
7 1886 Hunter, Danielle Washington 7.77 1
8 1948 Hopwood, Maya Western Oregon 7.96 2
Women 200 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 23.09 2/24/2017 Kendall Ellis, USC

Meet Record: M 23.68 2/16/2008 Jessica Beard, Texas A&M

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1796 Okonkwo, Chioma Usc 2426 2
2 1455 Stubbfield, Antoin Fresno State 25.89 2
3 1636 Marks, Taylor Seattle U. 25.93 1
4 1718 Heath, Jelani Unattached 25.98 1
5 1466 Radigan, Sydney George Fox 26.17 2
6 1563 Newton, Jade Oregon State 27.69 1
7 1878 Duckett, Camille Washington 28.12 1
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Women 400 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 51.60 2/29/2020
Meet Record: M 53.35 2/14/2015

Bailey Lear, USC
Kristyn Williams, Shef ETC

Name Year School Finals H#
1 1787 Ford, Jan"Taijah Usc 51.96M 3
2 1789 Harris, Kimberly Usc 52.48M 3
3 1791 Lear, Bailey Usc 53.70 3
4 1784 Bernard-Joseph, Br Usc 55.23 2
5 1881 Gersch, Victoria Washington 55.37 2
6 1532 Ollison, Christina Oklahoma State 55.49 3
7 1797 Simmons, Maci Usc 56.55 2
8 1708 Aniteye, Vanessa Unattached 56.77 2
9 1467 Schmidt, Bethany George Fox 57.64 1
10 1824 Whipple, Rachel Utah 58.78 1
11 1568 Van Der Zee, Sydne Oregon State 1:02.13 1

Women 800 Meter Run

Dempsey Rec: R 2:01.14 2/27/2021
Meet Record: M 2:01.14 2/27/2021

Hannah Green, OTC Elite
Hannah Green, OTC Elite

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1865 Keegan, McKenna Villanova 2:03.48 6

2 1361 Seymour, Claire Byu 2:04.03 6

3 1785 Brewer, Alyssa Usc 2:04.81 6

4 1354 Hunter, Meghan Byu 2:05.03 6

5 1891 Thomas, Carley Washington 2:06.15 6

6 1347 Ellsworth, Lauren Byu 2:06.52 6

7 1792 Maccagnini, Gigi Usc 2:06.65 5

8 1660 Deligianni, Ellie Stanford 2:06.87 5

9 1682 Connor, Anna Tracksmith 2:07.16 5

10 1502 Loff, Melanie Northern Arizona 2:07.50 5
11 1697 Pittman, Rose Ucla 2:07.65 5
12 1866 Martinez, Madison Villanova 2:07.66 5
13 1553 Friedman, Mari Oregon State 2:08.43 4
14 1731 van der Wyk, Trace Unattached 2:08.71 2
15 1626 Hessler, Whitney San Francisco 2:08.92 4
16 1535 Roe, Taylor Oklahoma State 2:09.15 4
17 1820 Manson, Brooke Utah 2:09.58 4
18 1786 Brown, Janiah Usc 2:10.30 6
19 1939 Leatham, Cheyenne Weber State 2:11.11 4
20 1378 Van Dyke, Sara Cal Coast Tr 2:12.34 2
21 1726 Ramsay, McKenna Unattached 2:12.38 2
22 1628 Morales, Julia San Francisco 2:13.16 2
23 1362 Solomon, Krystie Byu 2:14.08 1
24 1344 Baker, Ali Byu 2:15.97 1
25 1921 Ornelas, Pietra Washington St. 2:16.35 5
26 1456 Svetere, Agita Fresno State 2:16.40 2
27 1691 Ward, Anaya UC Davis 2:16.72 2
28 1285 Miller, Kylie Arizona State Un 2:19.02 1
29 1665 Wilson, Hannah Stanford 2:21.89 1
-— 1451 Mitchell, Cu-Nisha Fresno State DNF 1
-- 1818 Earl, Emma Utah DNF 1
-— 1279 Camp-Bennett, Anna Adidas DNF 6
-— 1881 Gersch, Victoria Washington DNF 5
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Dempsey Rec: R 4:23.68 2/1/2020
Meet Record: M 4:28.41 2/11/2012

Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Trac
Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track CI

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1606 Camarena, Katie Portland State 4:32.27 9

2 1882 Gibson, Anna Washington 4:32.34 9

3 1307 Bird, Elizabeth Asics/ldaho Afoot 4:32.56 9

4 1293 Gregory, Lauren Arkansas 4:32.67 9

5 1883 Heisterman, Madiso Washington 4:33.24 9

6 1365 Wayment, Courtney Byu 4:33.97 9

7 1591 Pellicoro, Laura Portland 4:34.45 9

8 1396 Boreman, Madison Colorado 4:34.66 7

9 1401 McArthur, Rachel Colorado 4:34.92 7

10 1343 Alder, Carmen Byu 4:36.93 7
11 1292 Gear, Krissy Arkansas 4:37.11 9
12 1731 van der Wyk, Trace Unattached 4:38.23 8
13 1821 Plourde, Simone Utah 4:38.25 7
14 1562 Mitchell, Kaylee Oregon State 4:38.25 6
15 1353 Hunter, Kate Byu 4:39.22 9
16 1294 Jolly, Logan Arkansas 4:40.24 7
17 1399 Degenero, Micaela Colorado 4:40.37 6
18 1300 Van Camp, Isabel Arkansas 4:40.41 6
19 1876 Chiotti, Taylor Washington 4:40.51 6
20 1527 Auerbach, Sivan Oklahoma State 4:40.86 7
21 1714 David-Smith, Julia Unattached 4:40.96 6
22 1715 Ejore, Susan Unattached 4:40.99 8
23 1551 Fetherstonhaugh, G Oregon State 4:41.62 6
24 1478 Jones, Judi Idaho Afoot 4:42 .96 8
25 1648 Pray, Alison Southern Utah 4:43.11 7
26 1826 Ayers, Kate Uvic Track Club 4:43.13 8
27 1479 Rizzo, Meredith Idaho Afoot 4:43.15 9
28 1464 Graves, Carmen Garden State 4:43.25 8
29 1280 Watson, Sammy Adidas 4:44 07 5
30 1504 Morley, Bryn Northern Arizona 4:44 .31 6
31 1295 Owen, Quinn Arkansas 4:44 .32 7
32 1352 Hanson, Heather Byu 4:44_46 7
33 1695 George, Gwyn Ucla 4:44.61 4
34 1262 Hawkins, Fiona Adams State 4:45_19 4
35 1920 Kimtai, Neema Washington St. 4:45.43 5
36 1875 Cantine, Sophie Washington 4:45_.53 6
37 1264 Lawrence, Nicole Adams State 4:45.61 5
38 1822 Ryan, Sophie Utah 4:45.73 5
39 1469 Anderson, Alicia Gonzaga 4:45.96 4
40 1629 Pradere, Abigail San Francisco 4:46.20 5
41 1992 Mitchem, Katelyn Wyoming 4:46.37 7
42 1299 Thorvaldson, Sydne Arkansas 4:46.96 5
43 1378 Van Dyke, Sara Cal Coast Tr 4:46.97 8
44 1664 Suarez, Audrey Stanford 4:47.12 4
45 1284 Lebrun, Lena Arizona State Un 4:47.16 4
46 1360 Sargent, Sadie Byu 4:47.68 5
47 1528 Demeo, Heidi Oklahoma State 4:47.88 6
48 1265 O"Connor, Ava Adams State 4:48.19 5
49 1533 Ramirez, Kelsey Oklahoma State 4:48.42 6
50 1477 Austin, Caroline Idaho Afoot 4:48.53 8
51 1297 Prinsloo, Carmie Arkansas 4:48.86 5
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

1298
1536
1263
1632
1696
1345
1497
1663
1496
1558
1554
1729
1501
1310
1650
1534
1647
1382
1688
1991
1471
1485
1867
1381
1923
1349
1709
1316
1498
1649
1588
1311
1917
1869
1285
1318
1319
1922
1564
1465
1323
1556
1279
1507
1346
1508
1358

Thomson, Kennedy
Stegmann, Colleen
Hykes, Morgan
Tait, Anna

Kane, Mia

Davis, Anastaysia
Bries, Jesselyn
Story, Rebecca
Behunin, Hannah
Jackson, Amber
Geisler, Christina
Tinkham, Mikayla
Land, Cassi

Borba, Ines

Tanne, Haley
Rodriguez, Krystal
DeBos, Madisan
Yerby, Claire
Arriaga, Chloe
Kearse, Kaylee
Greene, Jillian
Lee, Kirsten
McGill, Emma

Nye, Jessica
Stone Boggs, Alain
Fielding, Alissa
Baechler, Maya
Larson, Lauren
Cotter, Stephanie
Stratton, Aviry
Erikson, Ellie
Brickner, Bella
Grujic, Jelena
Robinson, Emily
Miller, Kylie
0"Connor, Hannah
Olson, Oakley
Richards, Pia
Perez, Emily
Bailey, Jessie
Wallenius, Elsa
Hayes, Lexy
Camp-Bennett, Anna
Reiss, Annika
Dildine, Elizabeth
Stearns, Elise
MofFitt, Madi

Women 3000 Meter Run
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Arkansas
Oklahoma State
Adams State

San Francisco
Ucla

Byu

Northern Arizona
Stanford
Northern Arizona
Oregon State
Oregon State
Unattached
Northern Arizona
Boise State
Southern Utah
Oklahoma State
Southern Utah
California

UC Davis

Wyoming

Gonzaga

Mi le2Marathon
Villanova
California
Washington St.
Byu

Unattached

Boise State
Northern Arizona
Southern Utah
Portland

Boise State
Washington St.
Villanova
Arizona State Un
Boise State
Boise State
Washington St.
Oregon State
George Fox

Boise State
Oregon State
Adidas

Northern Arizona
Byu

Northern Arizona
Byu

8.87
9.94
1.05
1.07
1.18
1.33
2.34
2.68
2.71
3.21
3.93
3.96
4.17
4.27
4.79
5.39
5.86
6.10
6.55
7.49
7.70
7.78
7.80
7.94
7.95
9.03
9.12
9.12
9.42
0.48
1.35
1.97
2.06
2.63

5.43
5.50
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Dempsey Rec:

Name

R 8:34.45 1/27/2018
Meet Record: M 8:48.73 2/13/2020

Year School

Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Proj
Emily Infeld, Bowerman Track C

Finals H#

1 1712 Constien, Val

Unattached

8:52.19 7
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2 1293
3 1606
4 1551
5 1648
6 1890
7 1662
8 1300
9 1490
10 1562
11 1587
12 1464
13 1294
14 1678
15 1505
16 1725
17 1871
18 1351
19 1826
20 1870
21 1528
22 1507
23 1262
24 1920
25 1380
26 1533
27 1864
28 1536
29 1554
30 1284
31 1663
32 1698
33 1632
34 1265
35 1263
36 1312
37 1397
38 1692
39 1264
40 1867
41 1508
42 1624
43 1923
44 1817
45 1320
46 1647
47 1650
48 1919
49 1268
50 1348
51 1819
52 1625
53 1559
54 1649
55 1317
56 1631

Gregory, Lauren
Camarena, Katie
Fetherstonhaugh, G
Pray, Alison
Schadler, Allie
Jenks, Lucy

Van Camp, Isabel
Larkin, Gracelyn
Mitchell, Kaylee
Bakker, Veerle
Graves, Carmen
Jolly, Logan
Rainsberger, Katie
O"Neill, Taryn
Peters, Kate
Smith, Maggie
Halladay, Lexy
Ayers, Kate
Sigfstead, Sadie
Demeo, Heidi
Reiss, Annika
Hawkins, Fiona
Kimtai, Neema
Archibeck, Erin
Ramirez, Kelsey
Helwigh, Anna
Stegmann, Colleen
Geisler, Christina
Lebrun, Lena
Story, Rebecca
Tavella, Emma
Tait, Anna
0"Connor, Ava
Hykes, Morgan
Griffin, Delaney
Christopher-Moody,
Weidler, Brianna
Lawrence, Nicole
McGill, Emma
Stearns, Elise
Maton, Ashley
Stone Boggs, Alain
Butler, Hannah
Ost, Autumn

DeBos, Madisan
Tanne, Haley
Jerotich, Caroline
Schoel lkopf, Emily
Everett, Destiny
Jensen, Morgan
Bains, Baneet
Lookner, Audrey
Stratton, Aviry
Marghini, Yasmin
Sullivan-Sweeney,
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Arkansas
Portland State
Oregon State
Southern Utah
Washington
Stanford
Arkansas

New Mexico
Oregon State
Portland
Garden State
Arkansas

Team Boss
Northern Arizona
Unattached
Villanova

Byu

Uvic Track Club
Villanova
Oklahoma State
Northern Arizona
Adams State
Washington St.
California
Oklahoma State
Villanova
Oklahoma State
Oregon State
Arizona State Un
Stanford

Ucla

San Francisco
Adams State
Adams State
Boise State
Colorado

UC Davis

Adams State
Villanova
Northern Arizona
Roots Running
Washington St.
Utah

Boise State
Southern Utah
Southern Utah
Washington St.
Adams State
Byu

Utah

San Francisco
Oregon State
Southern Utah
Boise State
San Francisco

w
~
~

7.08
1.74
2.46
3.22
4.29
7.89
8.22
1.09
9:11.90
9:12.87
9:12.88
9:13.48
9:14.99
9:17.97
9:21.43
9:21.92
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1.46
1.47

2.81
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3.93
7.33

7.86
9.32

1.42

2.11
2.88

4.81

i
(0]
N

5.34
6.64

7.73

8.13

9.06
9.13
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- ..-Women 3000 Meter Run
57 1816 Branch, Karli Utah 9:49.56 1
58 1722 Jordan, Danielle Unattached 9:52.79 5
59 1922 Richards, Pia Washington St. 9:53.92 2
60 1608 Storm, Hunter Portland State 9:55.80 1
61 1566 Simmons, Zoe Oregon State 9:58.10 2
62 1358 Moffitt, Madi Byu 9:58.16 2
63 1346 Dildine, Elizabeth Byu 9:59.05 2
64 1607 Miller, Tatum Portland State 10:02.56 1
65 1694 Dorostkar, Carlie Ucla 10:02.57 1
66 1322 Vladic, Tiahna Boise State 10:03.10 3
67 1716 Foerster, Chloe Unattached 10:04.52 5
68 1314 Kendrick, Abby Boise State 10:06.44 1
69 1947 Heldt, Caitlin Western Oregon 10:07.50 1
70 1319 Olson, Oakley Boise State 10:09.66 2
71 1555 Golla, Aleen Oregon State 10:09.89 2
72 1550 Downing, Liv Oregon State 10:12.91 3
73 1364 Warner, Allie Byu 10:16.38 1
74 1309 Black, Sunitha Boise State 10:18.57 1
75 1565 Peterson, Gabby Oregon State 10:19.09 3
76 1552 Foote, Emily Oregon State 10:21.94 2
77 1557 Intile, Kate Oregon State 10:26.47 2
78 1944 Cantu, Kaylin Western Oregon 10:29.04 1
-— 1478 Jones, Judi Idaho Afoot DNF 6
-— 1392 Randall, Jennifer Cascadia Elite DNF 6
-— 1307 Bird, Elizabeth Asics/ldaho Afoot DNF 7
-—- 1661 Gardiner, Imogen Stanford DNF 4
-— 1815 Barger, Keelah Utah DNF 5
Women 5000 Meter Run

Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado

Meet Record: M 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1679 Verdon, Carrie Team Boulder 15:33.50 4
2 1398 Covert, Emily Colorado 15:35.40 4
3 1630 Smee, Ruby San Francisco 15:36.04 4
4 1687 Smith, Jaci U.S. Air Force 15:37.57 4
5 1885 Herberg, Haley Washington 15:39.19 4
6 1530 Hentemann, Gabby Oklahoma State 15:45.44 4
7 1823 Venters, Emily Utah 15:48.02 4
8 1491 Mazza-Downie, Amel New Mexico 15:49.82 4
9 1400 Johnson, India Colorado 15:50.10 4
10 1492 Upshaw, Aliandrea New Mexico 15:54.82 4
11 1391 Keyser-Gibson, Ame Cascadia Elite 16:02.44 3
12 1825 Woolnough, Cara Utah 16:02.84 3
13 1267 Robles, Brianna Adams State 16:03.76 4
14 1938 Hatch, Billie Weber State 16:03.84 4
15 1710 Bogina, Kaylee Unattached 16:07.60 3
16 1299 Thorvaldson, Sydne Arkansas 16:07.80 3
17 1356 Lee, McKenna Byu 16:08.94 3
18 1395 Barthell, Kaitlyn Colorado 16:10.93 3
19 1402 Orie, Gabrielle Colorado 16:12.23 3
20 1460 Cadeau, Madelynne Furman 16:18.09 3
21 1296 Paternain, Julia Arkansas 16:21.50 3



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 5000 Meter Run

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1506
1321
1589
1366
1261
1877
1659
1868
1461
1627
1937
1690
1266
1315
1355
1313
1357
1470
1689
1363
1918
1503
1993
1590
1485
1888
1693
1995
1359
1479
1477

Rasmussen, Delaney
Parle, Yukino
Fagan, Claire
Weaver, Ana
Althaus, Franziska
David-Smith, Camil
Connolly, Grace
Olivere, Lydia
Graham, Bethany
Jensen, Eve

Allen, Summer
Bergmark, Hope
Robinson, Precious
LaJocies, Ashley
Johnston, Haley
Hutton, Sailor
Martin, Anna
Danis, Elisabeth
Barrett, Danielle
Sumsion, Julie
Jelagat, Mevin
McCaffrey, Jenna
Simshauser, Kylie
Nielsen, Mie

Lee, Kirsten
Markezich, Andrea
Bautista, Alyssa
Whitman, Abigail
Morrin, Rachel
Rizzo, Meredith
Austin, Caroline

Women 60 Meter Hurdles
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Northern Arizona
Boise State
Portland

Byu

Adams State
Washington
Stanford
Villanova
Furman

San Francisco
Weber State
UC Davis
Adams State
Boise State
Byu

Boise State
Byu

Gonzaga

UC Davis

Byu
Washington St.
Northern Arizona
Wyoming
Portland
Mile2Marathon
Washington
Ucla

Wyoming

Byu

ldaho Afoot
ldaho Afoot

16:28.72
16:31.22
16:32.08
16:33.20
16:33.99
16:34.01
16:35.12
16:35.20
16:35.98
16:40.30
16:41.08
16:41.73
16:41.84
16:45.03
16:46.81
16:51.23
16:52.10
16:56.54
16:59.80
17:01.11
17:01.61
17:01.73
17:02.05
17:02.98
17:03.22
17:09.17
17:09.50
17:10.36
17:29.33

DNF

DNF
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Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006
Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008

Virginia Powell, USC

Angela Whyte, Stellar Athletics

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1794 McGlaston, Mecca Usc 8.25q 2
2 1790 Jones, Jasmine Usc 8.34q 2
3 1916 De Mello, Micaela Washington St. 8.43q 5
4 1798 Smith, Jalaysiya Usc 8.45q 3
5 1879 Eikeng, lda Washington 8.53q 2
6 1915 Buschendorf, Anton Washington St. 8.55q 5
7 1892 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.68q 3
8 1727 Rusnhak, Hannah Unattached 8.68q 4
9 1619 Daniel, Harley Resolute Track Club 8.81 1
10 1447 Hutton, Madison Fresno State 9.02 4
11 1728 Smart, Sian Unattached 9.11 2
12 1724 Mattson, Jestena Unattached 9.14 4
13 1418 Hoffman, Alyssa Eastern Washington 9.14 4
14 1963 Dawkins, Aliyah Western Washington 9.14 1
15 1421 Knight, Madelyn Eastern Washington 9.16 3
16 1950 Popchock, Ana Western Oregon 9.18 5
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-..-Women 60 Meter Hurdles
17 1417 Hempstead, Felicit Eastern Washington 9.31 1
18 1951 Thompson, Maliyah Western Oregon 9.47 3
19 1444 Bins, Kaja Fresno State 9.48 1
20 1563 Newton, Jade Oregon State 9.52 1
21 1454 Perez, Kaitlynn Fresno State 10.28 5

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008 Angela Whyte, Stellar Athletics

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals

1 1794 McGlaston, Mecca Usc 8.20 2
2 1790 Jones, Jasmine Usc 8.32 2
3 1916 De Mello, Micaela Washington St. 8.34 1
4 1879 Eikeng, lda Washington 8.42 2
4 1798 Smith, Jalaysiya Usc 8.42 1
6 1915 Buschendorf, Anton Washington St. 8.57 1
7 1892 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.73 2
8 1727 Rusnak, Hannah Unattached 8.84 1

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Rec: R 3:29.92

Meet Record: M 3:38.68

2/29/2020 USC, USC

Constantine, Roberts, Cockrell, Lear

2/15/2014 Stanford, Stanford

Williams, Williams, Weissenbach, Fedronic

School

Finals

1

2

3

4

Usc "AT
1) 1791 Lear, Bailey

3) 1789 Harris, Kimberly

Usc "B-

1) 1796 Okonkwo, Chioma
3) 1797 Simmons, Maci
Eastern Washington <A~
1) 1419 Kennedy, Faith
3) 1418 Hoffman, Alyssa

Fresno State "A"
1) 1447 Hutton, Madison
3) 1456 Svetere, Agita

Women Distance Medley

3:35.49M

2) 1794 McGlaston, Mecca

4) 1787 Ford, Jan"Taijah
3:43.43

2) 1784 Bernard-Joseph, Breanna

4) 1790 Jones, Jasmine
3:58.73

2) 1424 Nutting, Haven

4) 1417 Hempstead, Felicity
4:02.83

2) 1451 Mitchell, Cu-Nisha

4) 1454 Perez, Kaitlynn

Dempsey Rec: R 10:53.95

Meet Record: M 11:01.59

2/1/2020 BYU, BYU

Camp, Ellsworth, Ellsworth, Orton

School

2/15/2014 Florida State, FSU
Hall,

Ichite, Peel, Quigley
Finals

1

2

Byu "A*

1) 1353 Hunter, Kate

3) 1361 Seymour, Claire
Oklahoma State "A-"

10:58.37M
2) 1354 Hunter, Meghan
4) 1365 Wayment, Courtney
10:59.88M
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Results
....Women Distance Medley
1) 1529 Galvydyte, Gabija 2) 1532 Ollison, Christina
3) 1527 Auerbach, Sivan 4) 1535 Roe, Taylor
-- Byu "B- DNF

Women High Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 6-04 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Meet Record: M 6-03.25 2/15/2014 Barbara Szabo, Western State
Name Year School Finals

1 1717 Gates, Emma Unattached 1.83m 6-00.00
1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.83 1.84
—-—— - 0 0 0 0 X0 XXX

2 1963 Dawkins, Aliyah Western Washington 1.66m 5-05.25
1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
--—— -—— X0 XO XXX

3 1724 Mattson, Jestena Unattached 1.61m 5-03.25
1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66
—-—— - 0 XXX

4 1468 Stewart, Karlie George Fox J1.61m 5-03.25
1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66
--— 0-- XO XXX

5 1444 Bins, Kaja Fresno State 1.56m 5-01.25
1.51 1.56 1.61

0 XXO XXX

-— 1454 Perez, Kaitlynn Fresno State NH
1.51
XXX

Women Pole Vault

Dempsey Rec: R 4_.67m 1/29/2021  Olivia Gruver, Unattached
Meet Record: M 14-09.50 2/11/2006 Mary Sauer, Unattached
Name Year School Finals

1 1523 Moll, Hana Northwest Po 4.43m 14-06.25
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.43 4.51
—_—— ——— = e e == X0 X0 0 X0 XXX

2 1522 Moll, Amanda Northwest Po 4.20m 13-09.25

3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20 4.35
e 0 XO XXX
3 1416 Fossen, Morgan Eastern Washington 4_05m 13-03.50

3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20
——— == ——= == 0 XXO 0 XXX
4 1428 Schultz, Savannah Eastern Washington J4.05m 13-03.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20
-— - - 0 0 0 X0 XXX
5 1880 Ezeji-Okoye, Delan Washington 3.90m 12-09.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05
_—— == - 0 0 0 XXX
5 1874 Barton, Makenna Washington 3.90m 12-09.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05
——— mm= = e e 0 XXX
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7 1430 Terry, Katrina Eastern Washington 3.75m 12-03.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90
_—— == - 0 0 XXX
8 1884 Helms, Ashleigh Washington J3.75m 12-03.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90
-—— ——- XXO0 XO 0 XXX
9 1427 Ruff, Hally Eastern Washington J3.75m 12-03.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90
--— -—— X0 0 XO XXX
10 1526 Wilson, Avril Northwest Po J3.75m 12-03.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90
—— - 0 XXO XO XXX
11 1889 Pilukas, Holland Washington J3.75m 12-03.50
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90
--— -—— X0 0 XXO XXX
12 1415 Folger-Vent, Rosal Eastern Washington 3.60m 11-09.75
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75
-—— - 0 0 XXX
12 1525 Nilsen, Bella Northwest Po 3.60m 11-09.75
3.03 3.24 3.45 3.60 3.75
-—— - 0 0 XXX
14 1968 Tran, Annie Western Washington 3.24m 10-07.50

3.03 3.24 3.45
0 0 XXX

Women Long Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 6.55m 2/14/2004
Meet Record: M 21-06 2/9/2013

Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike
Brittney Reese, Nike

Name Year School Finals

1 1718 Heath, Jelani Unattached 5.76m 18-10.75
5.76m 5.69m 5.5Im 5.61m 5.53m FOUL

2 1727 Rusnak, Hannah Unattached 5.61m 18-05.00
5.61m FOUL 5.57m 5.57m FOUL 5.58m

3 1724 Mattson, Jestena Unattached 5.56m 18-03.00
FOUL FOUL b5.54m 5.27m 5.56m FOUL

4 1447 Hutton, Madison Fresno State 5.54m 18-02.25
5.52m 5.39m 5.5Im 5.22m 5.47m 5.54m

5 1453 Pace, Rachela Fresno State J5.54m 18-02.25
5.26m 5.32m 5.13m 5.36m 5.54m 5.44m

6 1963 Dawkins, Aliyah Western Washington 5.29m 17-04.25
5.04m 5.09m 5.29m

7 1452 Okoh, Queen Fresno State 5.25m 17-02.75
5.05m 5.23m 5.20m 5.21m 5.25m 5.11m

8 1443 Abirached, Haley Fresno State 5.23m 17-02.00
5.13m 4.90m FOUL FOUL 5.12m 5.23m

9 1458 Weems, Jodeci Fresno State 5.17m 16-11.50
FOUL 4.95m 5.11m FOUL 5.07m 5.17m

10 1444 Bins, Kaja Fresno State 4.94m 16-02.50
4.89m 4.84m 4.94m

11 1878 Duckett, Camille Washington 4.87m 15-11.75
FOUL FOUL 4.87m

12 1481 Stevenson, Christi Ifk Vaxjo 4_.57m 15-00.00

4.57m 4.53m 4.49m
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13 1633 Hagar, Ashley Seattle U. 4.54m  14-10.75
FOUL 4.45m 4.54m
14 1639 Sadler, Shannon Seattle U. 4 _50m 14-09.25
4.50m FOUL 4.33m
-— 1720 lvery-Shabazz, La Unattached FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 1638 Rogers, Bryana Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Triple Jump
Dempsey Rec: R 45-07.75 2/27/2016 Andrea Geubelle, Unattached
Meet Record: M 45-01.75 2/13/2010 Erica McLain, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 1443 Abirached, Haley Fresno State 12.04m 39-06.00
FOUL 11.69m 12.04m 11.67m 11.61m 11.67m
2 1453 Pace, Rachela Fresno State 11.93m 39-01.75
11.05m FOUL 11.21m 11.40m 11.56m 11.93m
3 1719 Hopkins, Sarah Unattached 11.88m 38-11.75
11.15m 11.31m 11.88m 11.58m 11.65m 11.72m
4 1452 Okoh, Queen Fresno State 11.52m 37-09.50
11.27m 11.38m 11.52m 11.26m 11.13m 11.32m
5 1713 Darling, Cicely Unattached 11.28m 37-00.25
FOUL 10.70m 11.19m 11.28m 11.02m FOUL
6 1458 Weems, Jodeci Fresno State 11.20m 36-09.00
FOUL FOUL 11.20m FOUL FOUL 10.96m
7 1950 Popchock, Ana Western Oregon 11.15m 36-07.00
10.95m 11.15m 10.97m 10.87m 10.89m 10.62m
8 1633 Hagar, Ashley Seattle U. 10.25m 33-07.50
10.00m FOUL 10.25m FOUL 9.91m FOUL
-- 1639 Sadler, Shannon Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 1638 Rogers, Bryana Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL
Women Shot Put
Dempsey Rec: R 18.98m 2/24/2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona State
Meet Record: M 18.19m 2/14/2020 Yang Gao, PR China
Name Year School Finals
1 1887 Kelby, Makayla Washington 15.94m 52-03.75
15.23m 15.94m 15.67m FOUL FOUL FOUL
2 1730 Tupu-South, Kaia Unattached 15.56m 51-00.75
15.41m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.56m
3 1990 Henry, Addison Wyoming 14 _.84m 48-08.25
14.60m 14.69m 14.47m 14.62m 14.70m 14.84m
4 1445 DiPaola, Amelia Fresno State 14_.27m 46-10.00
13.14m FOUL 13.45m 13.71m 14.27m FOUL
5 1561 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 14.07m  46-02.00
FOUL 13.26m FOUL 14.07m 13.98m 13.90m
6 1879 Eikeng, lda Washington 14.00m  45-11.25
12.97m 13.87m 14.00m FOUL 13.75m FOUL



University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:08 PM 2/12/2022 Page 12
2022 Husky Classic - 2/11/2022 to 2/12/2022
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

-..-Women Shot Put

7 1788 Freeman, Karlee Usc 13.88m 45-06.50
13.88m FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.56m FOUL

8 1448 Jackson, Cierra Fresno State 13.75m  45-01.50
FOUL 13.49m 13.45m FOUL FOUL 13.75m

9 1425 Paller, Kaitlyn Eastern Washington 13.30m  43-07.75
13.13m 13.30m 12.82m FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 1429 Stovall, Carissa Eastern Washington 13.02m  42-08.75
12.61m FOUL 13.02m

11 1994 Stellern, Cosette Wyoming 12.69m 41-07.75
12.67m 12.68m 12.69m

12 1989 Christensen, Jorda Wyoming 12.66m  41-06.50
12.51m 12.49m 12.66m

13 1459 Williams, Trinity Fresno State 12.47m  40-11.00
11.60m 12.47m 11.75m

14 1423 Nelson, Margaret Eastern Washington 12.31m  40-04.75
11.88m 11.59m 12.31m

15 1724 Mattson, Jestena Unattached 12.16m  39-10.75
12_.16m 12.09m 11.20m

16 1967 Potts, Katie Western Washington 11.88m 38-11.75
11.26m 11.88m FOUL

17 1450 Johnson, Morgan Fresno State 11.59m 38-00.25
11.59m 11.56m 11.33m

18 1964 Kaufman, Jasmine Western Washington 11.36m 37-03.25
11.36m 11.34m FOUL

19 1567 Spradlin, Jordan Oregon State 11.03m 36-02.25
11.03m 10.93m FOUL

20 1569 Whitfield, Jade Oregon State 10.86m 35-07.75
FOUL 10.86m FOUL

21 1949 Lyness, Liliana Western Oregon 10.80m 35-05.25
10.40m FOUL 10.80m

-— 1446 Harper, Emma Fresno State FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Weight Throw

Dempsey Rec: R 73-06 2/27/2015 Ida Storm, UCLA
Meet Record: M 72-06.25 2/10/2007 Loree Smith, NYAC

Name Year School Finals

1 1873 Asomaning, Beatric Washington 20.13m 66-00.50
19.97m 19.61m 19.48m 19.38m 19.18m 20.13m

2 1795 Mosley, Summer Usc 19.32m 63-04.75
13.56m 15.98m FOUL FOUL 17.05m 19.32m

3 1420 Keyes, Vernice Eastern Washington 19.13m 62-09.25
17.01m 17.17m FOUL 18.59m 16.98m 19.13m

4 1793 McArthur, Joy Usc 18.68m 61-03.50
15.70m 18.68m 18.04m 17.85m 16.82m FOUL

5 1457 Thurston, Tahjnee Fresno State 18.46m 60-06.75
18.46m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.73m

6 1445 DiPaola, Amelia Fresno State 17.63m 57-10.25
15.87m 16.60m 17.63m 16.84m 17.10m 17.19m

7 1988 Carbee, Mary Wyoming 17.51m 57-05.50
16.90m 17.51m 14.02m 15.71m 16.21m 15.61m

8 1569 Whitfield, Jade Oregon State 16.92m 55-06.25

15.94m 16.58m 16.92m FOUL 15.08m FOUL
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9 1711 Colson, Yvonne Unattached 16.03m 52-07.25
FOUL 16.03m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
10 1495 Scott, Kaitlyn New Mexico H 15.81m 51-10.50
FOUL FOUL 15.81m
11 1459 Williams, Trinity Fresno State 15.74m 51-07.75
FOUL 15.26m 15.74m
12 1425 pPaller, Kaitlyn Eastern Washington 15.37m 50-05.25
14.30m FOUL 15.37m
13 1561 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 15.21m  49-11.00
15.00m 15.21m FOUL
14 1448 Jackson, Cierra Fresno State 15.19m 49-10.00
FOUL FOUL 15.19m
15 1549 Billings, Markayla Oregon State 15.04m  49-04.25
14.65m FOUL 15.04m
16 1962 Crook, Mattison Western Washington 14.73m  48-04.00
14.30m 14.41m 14.73m
17 1969 Westfall, Raine Western Washington 14.63m  48-00.00
14.63m FOUL FOUL
18 1560 Marx, Caitlyn Oregon State 14.58m  47-10.00
FOUL 14.58m FOUL
19 1949 Lyness, Liliana Western Oregon 14.00m  45-11.25
14.00m 12.97m 13.84m
20 1967 Potts, Katie Western Washington 13.79m  45-03.00
12.77m FOUL 13.79m
21 1446 Harper, Emma Fresno State 13.55m 44-05.50
12.37m 13.55m 12.58m
22 1723 Mann, Jordan Unattached 12.79m  41-11.50
FOUL FOUL 12.79m
23 1945 Carpenter, Emillia Western Oregon 11.39m 37-04.50
FOUL 11.39m 11.21m
Men 60 Meter Dash
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1813 Stewart, Brendon Usc 6.67q 2
2 1805 James, Kasaun Usc 6.69q 1
3 1802 Burnett, Davonte Usc 6.699 3
4 1800 Allen Jr., Eric Usc 6.71q 4
5 1435 Gauthier, Joe Eastern Washington 6.80q 4
6 1907 Smith, Anthony Washington 6.84q 2
7 1811 Robinson, Daniel Usc 6.87q 3
8 1622 Marshall, Rocco Resolute Track Club 6.90q 2
9 1484 Davis, lIsaiah Kitsap Fliers 6.93q 4
10 1804 Gordon, Zion Usc 6.97q 4
11 1645 Payne, lIsaiah Seattle U. 6.98 3
12 1658 Kuntz, Keenan Spokane spee 7.02 1
13 1431 Allen, Logan Eastern Washington 7.04 2
14 1342 Carter, Jaron Bushnell 7.13 1
15 1611 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 7.17 1
16 1975 Henry, Ryan Western Washington 7.25 4
17 1732 Acosta, Patrick Unattached 7.51 3



University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:08 PM 2/12/2022 Page 14
2022 Husky Classic - 2/11/2022 to 2/12/2022
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
Results

Men 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals

1 1805 James, Kasaun Usc 6.55 2
2 1813 Stewart, Brendon Usc 6.58 2
3 1802 Burnett, Davonte Usc 6.67 1
4 1800 Allen Jr., Eric Usc 6.73 1
5 1907 Smith, Anthony Washington 6.78 1
6 1435 Gauthier, Joe Eastern Washington 6.82 2
7 1811 Robinson, Daniel Usc 6.88 2
8 1622 Marshall, Rocco Resolute Track Club 6.99 1

Men 200 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1749 McNamara, Jacoby Unattached 21.73 3
2 1484 Davis, lsaiah Kitsap Fliers 22.20 2
3 1658 Kuntz, Keenan Spokane spee 22.27 3
4 1342 Carter, Jaron Bushnell 22.66 3
5 1975 Henry, Ryan Western Washington 22.85 1
6 1620 Bartley, Jayce Resolute Track Club 23.11 2
7 1615 Montgomery, Harley Portland State 23.21 1
8 1981 McAllister, Cyrus Western Washington 23.36 2
9 1611 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 23.44 1
Men 400 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 45.94 2/24/2018 Rai Benjamin, USC
Meet Record: M 46.15 2/14/2009 Jordan Boase, Washington

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1801 Blockburger, Johnn Usc 46.72 4
2 1810 Ramey, Nicholas Usc 46.88 4
3 1337 Dixon, Devin Brooks Beasts 47.77 3
4 1799 Allen, Ashton Usc 48.10 4
5 1895 Birchman, Jonathan Washington 48.19 3
6 1914 Wilkinson, Matthew Washington 49.05 2
7 1585 Spargo, Wesley PhysioElite 50.58 4
8 1952 Arce-Torres, Gabe Western Oregon 50.73 3
9 1894 Baricevic, Sam Washington 50.76 1
10 1615 Montgomery, Harley Portland State 50.76 1
11 1977 Le, Brian Western Washington 50.95 2
12 1983 Oglesby, Jon Western Washington 51.13 3
13 1984 Pinto, Denzel Western Washington 51.48 2
14 1987 Witters, Ryan Western Washington 52.43 1
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Dempsey Rec: R 1:46.36 2/13/2010
Meet Record: M 1:46.36 2/13/2010

Andrew Wheating, Oregon
Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1897 Elliott, Cass Washington 1:48.77 5

2 1387 Micallef, Ben California 1:49.07 3

3 1605 Wilkerson, Parker Portland 1:49.93 5

4 1282 Prakel, Sam Adidas 1:50.12 5

5 1872 Timlin, David Wannabeast 1:51.52 2

6 1814 Van Dorpe, Sam Usc 1:51.85 5

7 1270 Cardenas, David Adams State 1:51.89 4

8 1973 Franks, Macauley Western Washington 1:52.03 3

9 1707 Wingo, Kai Ucla 1:52.31 2

10 1370 Klingler, Austin Byu 1:52.52 4
11 2002 Rogers, Joseph Wyoming 1:52.60 2
12 1408 Horton, Jonathan Colorado 1:52.66 4
13 1594 Hathaway, Konnor Portland 1:53.21 3
14 1410 Lindrud, Ryan Colorado 1:53.33 4
15 1943 Winter, Bronson Weber State 1:54.07 4
16 1932 Kleyer, Pascal Washington St. 1:54.37 2
17 1612 Lovercheck, Chase Portland State 1:55.18 1
18 1927 Gonzalez, Evan Washington St. 1:55.36 1
19 1601 Nordheim, Sully Portland 1:55.38 1
20 1957 Sanchez, Keeton Western Oregon 1:55.48 1
21 1610 Bottrill, James Portland State 1:56.28 1
22 1330 Mansur, Jadon Boise State 1:57.09 1
23 1598 Knoblich, Jake Portland 1:57.32 1
24 1956 Rambo, Tim Western Oregon 1:57.47 1
25 1335 Stamper, Caleb Boise State 1:57.74 2
-— 1308 Holdsworth, Derek Bell Lap DNF 5

Men 1 Mile Run

Dempsey Rec: R 3:52.61 1/12/2019
Meet Record: M 3:54.52 2/12/2011

Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Pr
Chris Solinsky, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#
1 1540 Maier, Alex Oklahoma State 3:56.44 8
2 1901 Houser, Luke Washington 3:56.57 8
3 1934 Stallings, Zach Washington St. 3:57.00 8
4 1942 Warnick, Tracen Weber State 3:58.52 8
5 1518 Quax, Theo Northern Arizona 3:59.13 8
6 1655 Osterstock, Nate Southern Utah 3:59.38 8
7 1912 Waskom, Joe Washington 3:59.65 7
8 1514 Kusche, George Northern Arizona 4:00.66 7
9 1386 MacQuiddy, Garrett California 4:01.02 5
10 1275 Jett-Reynolds, Dav Adams State 4:01.67 7
11 1699 Herold, Peter Ucla 4:01.75 6
12 2000 O Gailin, Oisin Wyoming 4:01.87 7
13 1902 Hull, Talon Washington 4:02.01 6
14 1742 Duggan, George Unattached 4:02.14 5
15 1542 Muirhead, Will Oklahoma State 4:02.26 7
16 1758 Winter, Karl Unattached 4:02.36 5
17 1272 Dunne, James Adams State 4:02.40 6
18 1582 Stanovsek, Mick Otc Elite 4:02.44 8



University of Washington Huskies

...-Men 1 Mile Run

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

1411
1511
1538
1893
1756
1899
1705
1406
1341
1374
1333
1599
1548
1584
1276
1613
1955
1277
1334
1326
1703
1736
1494
1745
1750
1512
1340
1602
1509
1274
1654
1483
1271
1700
1541
2003
1928
1586
1652
1706
1546
1338
1809
1653
1390
1684
1685
1388
1617
1738
1748
1287
1290
1651
1592

Niednagel, Caleb
Easton, Caleb
Foster, Shea
Affolder, Sam
Warren, Calahan
Green, lIsaac
Stone, Anthony
Hibbard, Noah
Meirow, Liam
Rooks, Kenneth
Mong, Henry
Morzenti, Chris
Stitt, Alex
Smith, Miles
0"Keefe, Andrew
Macintosh, Jordan
Hutton, Hunter
Paiz, Mikah
Roberts, Aidan
Fitzgerald, Angus
Ratkovich, Mason
Burks, Cade
Mulcaire, Kevin
Gorze, Tyrone
Neumaier, Steve
Espinoza, Randy
Jordan, Michael
Osen, Riley
Barnhill, Aiden
Hall, Alec
Gaitan, Santiago
Palmer, Matt
Duigou, Clement
Kabbara, Munir
Middleton-Pearson,
Steiner, Albert
Griffith, Sam
Cusick, John
Feeny, Travis
Wilbur, Dylan
Shitsama, Victor
Hoff, Cole
Poynter, Bobby
Francis, Jacob
Vadgama, Arjun
Seshadri, Ben
Vail, Brandon
Rosenthal, Jaden
Ramirez, Luke
Crosswhite, Justin
Lautenslager, Jeff
Dicke, Joseph
McSheffrey, Garret
Cragun, Coleman
Anderson, Chris
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Colorado
Northern Arizona
Oklahoma State
Washington
Unattached
Washington

Ucla

Colorado

Btc Elite

Byu

Boise State
Portland
Oklahoma State
Pdc

Adams State
Portland State
Western Oregon
Adams State
Boise State
Boise State
Ucla

Unattached

New Mexico
Unattached
Unattached
Northern Arizona
Btc Elite
Portland
Northern Arizona
Adams State
Southern Utah
Jacuzzi Boys AC
Adams State
Ucla

Oklahoma State
Wyoming
Washington St.
Plbtc

Southern Utah
Ucla

Oklahoma State
Btc Elite

Usc

Southern Utah
California

U. of Victoria
U. of Victoria
California
Portland State
Unattached
Unattached
Arizona State Un
Arizona State Un
Southern Utah
Portland

2.63
2.83
3.17
3.27
3.29
3.39
3.45
3.56
3.68
4_10
4.22
4.84
4 .85
5.47
6.68
6.90
7.05
7.19
7.19
7.35
7.42
7.43
7.43
7.99
8.35
8.47
8.96
9.09
9.15
9.50
9.61
9.82
9.85
0.27
0.49
0.60
0.70
0.76
0.82
1.05
1.13
1.26
1.27
1.45
1.90
2.63
3.06
3.23
3.36
3.52
3.54
3.91
4.07
4.14
4.81
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74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

1803
1807
1683
1604
1288
1929
1328
1686
2005
1669
1754
1545
1543
1539
1520
1746
1515

Carter, Jack
Mainvielle, Alex
Damian, Daniel
Thompson, Cameron
Hill, Joseph
Janke, Justin
Lucas, Hunter
VanHezewi jk, Gabe
Wetzel, Asefa
Conway, Liam

Tan, Sean
Schoppe, Ryan
Priddey, Isaiah
Leonard, Rory
Shea, John

Green, Nathan
Marquez, Aldo

Men 3000 Meter Run
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Usc
Usc
U. of Victoria
Portland

Arizona State Un
Washington St.
Boise State

U. of Victoria
Wyoming

Stanford
Unattached
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State
Northern Arizona
Unattached
Northern Arizona

5.14
5.75
5.76
6.07
6.26
6.31
6.97
7.20
7.34
9.89
3.59
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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Dempsey Rec: R 7:43.08 2/11/2012 Ryan Hill, NC State
Meet Record: M 7:43.08 2/11/2012 Ryan Hill, North Carolina Stat
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1517 Nur, Abdihamid Northern Arizona 7:40.66R 7
2 1405 Herrera, Eduardo Colorado 7:42_67R 7
3 1488 Hamilton, Duncan Montana State 7:45.40 7
4 1930 Johnsen, Colton Washington St. 7:45.80 7
5 1487 Yeager, Joshua Minnesota Di 7:46.19 6
6 1545 Schoppe, Ryan Oklahoma State 7:46.48 6
7 1655 Osterstock, Nate Southern Utah 7:48_.32 6
8 1493 lIbrahim, Abdirizak New Mexico 7:48.71 7
9 1597 Klemz, Jacob Portland 7:51.95 6
10 1510 Bosley, Drew Northern Arizona 7:53.65 7
11 1303 Kibet, Andrew Arkansas 7:55.31 7
12 1543 Priddey, Isaiah Oklahoma State 7:56.21 5
13 1306 Schreml, Elias Arkansas 7:57.20 7
14 1902 Hull, Talon Washington 7:57.33 5
15 1486 Abert, Colin Minnesota Di 7:57.72 6
16 1602 Osen, Riley Portland 7:57.82 5
17 1519 Raff, Ryan Northern Arizona 7:59.08 5
18 1544 Rodriguez, lsai Oklahoma State 8:01.39 6
19 1289 Mauri, Vincent Arizona State Un 8:03.43 5
20 1494 Mulcaire, Kevin New Mexico 8:05.14 5
21 1670 DiDonato, Robert Stanford 8:05.15 5
22 1906 Proctor, Tibebu Washington 8:07.08 5
23 1702 Parker, Jake Ucla 8:08.00 3
24 1685 Vail, Brandon U. of Victoria 8:08.78 3
25 1272 Dunne, James Adams State 8:09.14 4
26 1474 McEachern, Cullen Gonzaga 8:09.19 3
27 1973 Franks, Macauley Western Washington 8:09.40 2
28 1924 Ado, Amir Washington St. 8:10.39 5
29 1513 Gorgas, Corey Northern Arizona 8:10.94 4
30 1376 Troutner, Aidan Byu 8:11.88 6
31 1700 Kabbara, Munir Ucla 8:11.93 3
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1275
1613
1928
1742
1539
1943
1652
2003
1338
1340
1412
1271
1516
1389
1404
1740
1654
1546
1592
1745
1675
1905
1277
1683
1704
1276
1653
1541
1651
1383
1925
1686
1604
1958
1372
1331
1618
1900
1933
1547
2001
1863
1384
1287
2004
1290
1595
1288
1614
1582
1282
1537
1893
1912
1940

Jett-Reynolds, Dav
Macintosh, Jordan
Griffith, Sam
Duggan, George
Leonard, Rory
Winter, Bronson
Feeny, Travis
Steiner, Albert
Hoff, Cole
Jordan, Michael
Powell, Shaw
Duigou, Clement
Merchant, Tristian
Sawires Yager, Col
Derouin, Jake
Dinsdale, Cole
Gaitan, Santiago
Shitsama, Victor
Anderson, Chris
Gorze, Tyrone
Topper, Galen
Mohn, Isaac

Paiz, Mikah
Damian, Daniel
Riley, Darius
0"Keefe, Andrew
Francis, Jacob
Middleton-Pearson,
Cragun, Coleman
Abbes, Gabe
Barsaiya, Brian
VanHezewi jk, Gabe
Thompson, Cameron
Smith, Bailey
Marsing, Garrett
Mclntyre, Murdoch
Seidel, Drew
Himbago, Dereje
Limo, Kelvin
Simonsen, Gabe
Rodgers, Josh
Riech, Nathan
Denker, Carrick
Dicke, Joseph
Stephen, Trevor
McSheffrey, Garret
Hazell, Justin
Hill, Joseph
McChesney, Camden
Stanovsek, Mick
Prakel, Sam
Davis, Kian
Affolder, Sam
Waskom, Joe
Allen, Christian
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Adams State
Portland State
Washington St.
Unattached
Oklahoma State
Weber State
Southern Utah
Wyoming

Btc Elite

Btc Elite
Colorado

Adams State
Northern Arizona
California
Colorado
Unattached
Southern Utah
Oklahoma State
Portland
Unattached
Stanford
Washington
Adams State

U. of Victoria
Ucla

Adams State
Southern Utah
Oklahoma State
Southern Utah
California
Washington St.
U. of Victoria
Portland
Western Oregon
Byu

Boise State
Portland State
Washington
Washington St.
Oklahoma State
Wyoming

Vic City Elite
California
Arizona State Un
Wyoming
Arizona State Un
Portland
Arizona State Un
Portland State
Otc Elite
Adidas
Oklahoma State
Washington
Washington
Weber State

8:11.97
8:12.06
8:12.40
8:12.49
8:12.52
8:12.93
8:13.01
8:13.33
8:13.95
8:14.08
8:14.59
8:14.71
8:15.31
8:15.41
8:15.68
8:15.88
8:15.89
8:16.14
8:16.35
8:17.81
8:17.82
8:18.17
8:19.60
8:19.74
8:20.46
1.78
1.89
1.92
2.85
3.68
4.62
5.94
6.30
7.16
8.96
0.36
0.45
0.58
1.36
2.41
4.75
5.60
7.46
7.61
3.98
4.97
5.47
9.16

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

N
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Dempsey Rec: R 13:28.00 2/12/2021 Conner Mantz, BYU
Meet Record: M 13:29.94 2/10/2012 Chris Thompson, OTC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1673 Robinson, Ky Stanford 13:21.85R 4
2 1898 Fay, Brian Washington 13:24_.00R 4
3 1674 Sprout, Cole Stanford 13:24_.38R 4
4 1540 Maier, Alex Oklahoma State 13:25.79R 4
5 1302 Kemboi, Amon Arkansas 13:26.44R 4
6 1368 Garnica, Brandon Byu 13:34.37 4
7 1672 Hicks, Charles Stanford 13:37.08 4
8 1413 Sweeney, Charlie Colorado 13:37.75 4
9 1482 Pollard, Thomas lowa State 13:38.82 4
10 1409 Kent, Andrew Colorado 13:39.40 4
11 1489 Perrin, Ben Montana State 13:39.56 3
12 1305 Richter, Myles Arkansas 13:44.04 3
13 1304 Kiprop, Patrick Arkansas 13:45.90 4
14 1414 Vancil, Austin Colorado 13:49.92 3
15 1463 Williams, Carson Furman 13:51.92 3
16 1403 Aschbrenner, Jace Colorado 13:52.30 3
17 1373 Nokes, Joey Byu 13:53.51 3
18 1394 Wiley, Turner Club Northwest 13:54.75 3
19 1668 Burke, Evan Stanford 13:55.42 3
20 1680 Medrano, AKis Team Boulder 13:55.58 2
21 1520 Shea, John Northern Arizona 13:55.92 2
22 1301 Cheboson, Emmanuel Arkansas 13:56.04 4
23 1538 Foster, Shea Oklahoma State 13:56.87 4
24 1747 Laguera, Marcelo Unattached 13:59.66 2
25 1701 McMahon-Staggs, Ro Ucla 14:01.19 1
26 1671 Hart, Devin Stanford 14:02.50 4
27 1324 Carcas, Freddie Boise State 14:03.09 3
28 1269 Beraki, Awet Adams State 14:03.73 3
29 1676 Topper, Nolan Stanford 14:03.79 2
30 1462 Schubert, Dylan Furman 14:03.80 3
31 1472 Arce, Dominic Gonzaga 14:04.70 2
32 1375 Thompson, Davin Byu 14:08.30 3
33 1473 Bates, Evan Gonzaga 14:11.12 2
34 1336 Underwood, Chandle Boise State 14:11.24 1
35 1393 Sayenko, Mike Club Northwest 14:11.61 2
36 1515 Marquez, Aldo Northern Arizona 14:11.95 2
37 1999 Norman, Mason Wyoming 14:12.99 1
38 1367 Erikson, Zachary Byu 14:13.26 2
39 1941 Leatham, Dallin Weber State 14:14.28 1
40 1475 Moore, Riley Gonzaga 14:14.77 1
41 1281 Butler, lan Adidas 14:17 .53 2
42 1593 Bodirsky, Jona Portland 14:17.56 1
43 1609 Abdi, Keynan Portland State 14:17.70 1
44 1329 Mackay, Matty Boise State 14:18.33 1
45 1325 Dunn, Nathan Boise State 14:20.09 2
46 1377 Wood, Adam Byu 14:20.96 2
47 1407 Hornecker, Alec Colorado 14:21.16 3
48 1369 Jacklin, Zac Byu 14:21.30 2
49 1327 Leitch, Jack Boise State 14:22.07 1
50 2006 Zydek, Connor Wyoming 14:25.76 1
51 1982 McDermott, Kevin Western Washington 14:26.03 1
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

1476
1371
1596
1935
1996
1936
1332
1616
1677
1273
1757
1480
2009
2008
1905
1331
1906
1278
1899
1704
1667

Radosevich, Kyle
Leavens, Aaron
Kavulich, John T.
Swanson, Leif
Bruxvoort, Seth
Watkins, Matthew
Milarvie, Max
Morganti, Dominic
Vernau, Michael
Haile, Yonas
Williams, Cohen
Elliott, Dave
Renken, Ryan
Perrin, Zach
Mohn, Isaac
Mclntyre, Murdoch
Proctor, Tibebu
Rodarte, Isaiah
Green, lIsaac
Riley, Darius
Bolger, Callum

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
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Gonzaga 14:28.68 1
Byu 14:29.40 2
Portland 14:35.42 1
Washington St. 14:46.75 2
Wyoming 14:48.58 1
Washington St. 14:49_.56 2
Boise State 14:54_.39 2
Portland State 14:55.02 1
Stanford 15:01.91 2
Adams State 15:02.78 1
Unattached 15:27.24 1
ldaho Afoot DNF 4
Washington DNF 2
Unattached DNF 3
Washington DNF 2
Boise State DNF 1
Washington DNF 3
Adams State DNF 1
Washington DNF 4
Ucla DNF 1
Stanford DNF 3

Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016
Meet Record: M 7.75 2/12/2011

Devon Allen, Oregon
Ronald Brookins, Sacramento St

Name School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1734 Bowden, Parker Unattached 7.799 3
2 1926 Brixey, Sam Washington St. 7.84q 1
3 1931 Johnson, Nick Washington St. 7.91q 2
4 1804 Gordon, Zion Usc 8.33g 3
5 1753 Schlueter, Jami Unattached 8.39qg 1
6 1611 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 8.42qg 1
7 1644 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 8.68q 2
8 1623 Perry, Micah Resolute Track Club 8.75q 1
9 1621 Bradley, Tyler Resolute Track Club 8.80 2
10 1440 Porterfield, Quint Eastern Washington 8.89 3
-— 1972 Flick, Hunter Western Washington DNF 3

Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016
Meet Record: M 7.75 2/12/2011

Devon Allen, Oregon
Ronald Brookins, Sacramento St

Name School Finals H#
Finals

1 1926 Brixey, Sam Washington St. 7.71IM 2
2 1734 Bowden, Parker Unattached 7.80 2
3 1931 Johnson, Nick Washington St. 7.81 1
4 1804 Gordon, Zion Usc 8.17 1
5 1611 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 8.23 1
6 1623 Perry, Micah Resolute Track Club 8.43 1
7 1644 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 8.69 2
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Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Rec: R 3:06.40 2/23/2019 UsC, UsC

Samuel, Shinnick, Owens, Jewett
Meet Record: M 3:08.73 2/14/2015 BYU, BYU

Smith, Walker, Yardley, Adams

School Finals
1 Usc "AT 3:08.29M
1) 1810 Ramey, Nicholas 2) 1805 James, Kasaun
3) 1802 Burnett, Davonte 4) 1801 Blockburger, Johnnie
2 Usc "B- 3:13.02
1) 1800 Allen Jr., Eric 2) 1811 Robinson, Daniel
3) 1813 Stewart, Brendon 4) 1799 Allen, Ashton
3 Western Washington “A* 3:19.03
1) 2012 Welch, Bryant 2) 2013 Daniels, Mark
3) 2011 Brenek, Lucas 4) 1983 Oglesby, Jon
4 Eastern Washington F"A* 3:19.65
1) 1433 Bracken, Liam 2) 1434 Gaik, Daniel
3) 1431 Allen, Logan 4) 1435 Gauthier, Joe
-— Washington “A* DNF
1) 1914 Wwilkinson, Matthew 2) 1907 Smith, Anthony
3) 1895 Birchman, Jonathan 4) 1894 Baricevic, Sam

Men High Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
Meet Record: M 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike

Name Year School Finals
1 1735 Buckley, Kei-Jian Unattached 2.01m 6-07.00
1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
——— —m— e —em e - 0 XXX
2 1986 Sheeran, Beau Western Washington J2.01m 6-07.00

1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06
—— == ——= - 0 0 XO XXX
3 1432 Bishop, Alex Eastern Washington 1.96m 6-05.00

1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
——— ——— e e 0 0 XXX
4 1753 Schlueter, Jami Unattached 1.91m 6-03.25

1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
-——= 0 0 0 0 XXX
5 1743 Fausset, Bryce Unattached J1.91m 6-03.25
1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
-——= 0 0 Xo 0 XXX
6 1971 Dances, Seren Western Washington 1.86m 6-01.25
1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91
—-—— - 0 XXO XXX
7 1642 Kelley, Xavier Seattle U. 1.81m 5-11.25
1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86
-—— -——— X0 XXX
-— 1442 Treat, Race Eastern Washington NH
1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91
——— == ——=  ——= XXX
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Dempsey Rec: R 19-00.75 1/31/2004
Meet Record: M 18-06.75 2/12/2005

Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Tommy Skipper, Oregon

Name Year School Finals
1 1438 Klobutcher, Zach Eastern Washington 5.10m 16-08.75
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 5.10 5.22
———  ——— ——— ——m —m— e o 0 XoO 0 XXX
2 1910 Thorner, Oliver Washington 4 _80m 15-09.00
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95
e i 0 0 XXX
3 1974 Halme, Tyrel Western Washington 3.85m 12-07.50

3.45

3.65 3.85 4.05
XXO 0 XXX

Men Long Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 26-07.75 2/29/2008 Norris Frederick, Washington
Meet Record: M 26-00 2/11/2012 Norris Frederick, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 1741 Duckworth, Tim Unattached 7.61m 24-11.75
FOUL 7.45m FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.61m
2 1441 Say, Bobby Eastern Washington 7.07m 23-02.50
7.03m 6.95m 7.05m 7.07m FOUL FOUL
3 1733 Artis, Prestin Unattached 7 .00m 22-11.75
6.73m 6.49m 6.92m 6.79m FOUL 7.00m
4 1611 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 6.78m 22-03.00
6.78m 6.58m 6.51m 6.45m 5.84m 6.35m
5 1753 Schlueter, Jami Unattached 6.76m 22-02.25
6.76m 6.58m FOUL FOUL 6.39m 6.71m
6 1622 Marshall, Rocco Resolute Track Club 6.75m 22-01.75
6.75m 6.42m 6.50m FOUL 6.33m 6.33m
7 1971 Dances, Seren Western Washington 6.74m 22-01.50
6.74m FOUL FOUL 6.30m FOUL 6.73m
8 1744 Ganashamoorthy, Br Unattached 6.64m 21-09.50
6.44m 6.34m 6.64m 6.62m 6.55m 6.61m
9 1440 Porterfield, Quint Eastern Washington 6.36m 20-10.50
6.23m FOUL 6.30m FOUL 6.36m 6.09m
10 1644 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 6.22m 20-05.00
6.10m 6.20m 6.22m
11 1954 Harrison, Marley Western Oregon 6.14m 20-01.75
5.82m 6.14m 6.08m
12 1640 Eckart, Amadeus Seattle U. 5.66m 18-07.00
FOUL 5.66m 5.46m
Men Triple Jump
Dempsey Rec: R 54-06.50 2/1/2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Meet Record: M 53-03 2/11/2006 Rodrigo Mendes, BYU
Name Year School Finals
1 1681 MacArthur, Albert Thriller Tra 15.39m 50-06.00
15.00m 14.76m 15.17m 14.84m 14.98m 15.39m
2 1441 Say, Bobby Eastern Washington 15.11m  49-07.00
FOUL 15.09m FOUL 14.84m 15.09m 15.11m
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3 1909 Taylor, Jaylen Washington 14.38m  47-02.25
FOUL 14.17m 12.70m 14.18m FOUL 14.38m
4 1954 Harrison, Marley Western Oregon 13.20m  43-03.75
13.20m 12.86m 13.15m 13.00m 13.13m FOUL
5 1642 Kelley, Xavier Seattle U. 12.69m 41-07.75
FOUL FOUL 12.01m FOUL 12.69m 12.44m
Men Shot Put
Dempsey Rec: R 70-05.25 3/1/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
Meet Record: M 69-09.75 2/13/2016 Ryan Crouser, Texas
Name Year School Finals
1 2007 Wilson, Jonah Washington 18.80m 61-08.25
18.41m FOUL 18.60m 18.50m 18.80m 18.62m
2 1911 Van Peursem, Sam Washington 18.01m 59-01.25
17.71m FOUL FOUL 17.51m FOUL 18.01m
3 1997 Carrillo, Daniel Wyoming 16.91m 55-05.75
15.20m 16.19m FOUL 16.91m FOUL 16.28m
4 1751 Peoples, Garrett Unattached 16.59m 54-05.25
FOUL 15.61m 15.84m 15.77m 16.59m 15.93m
5 1979 Malquist, Ben Western Washington 15.91m 52-02.50
14.35m 15.67m 15.46m FOUL 15.51m 15.91m
6 1998 DeRock, Mikey Wyoming 15.74m 51-07.75
15.49m 15.74m FOUL FOUL 15.41m FOUL
7 1953 Cole, Sam Western Oregon 13.73m 45-00.50
13.48m FOUL 13.16m FOUL 13.73m FOUL
8 1910 Thorner, Oliver Washington 12.90m  42-04.00
12.90m FOUL 12.04m 12.79m 12.48m FOUL
9 1753 Schlueter, Jami Unattached 12.64m  41-05.75
12.14m FOUL 12.61m FOUL FOUL 12.64m
-- 1643 Little, Kai Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Men Weight Throw
Dempsey Rec: R 77-05.25 2/27/2015 Conor McCullough, Team XO
Meet Record: M 76-05.50 2/16/2008 James Parker, Team XO
Name Year School Finals
1 1913 White, Jayden Washington 22.55m 73-11.75
21.22m FOUL 21.84m FOUL 22.55m FOUL
2 1904 Jost, Connor Washington 21.49m 70-06.25
20.64m 21.49m FOUL FOUL 20.78m 21.31m
3 1806 Knight, Trey Usc 20.63m 67-08.25
FOUL 19.85m 19.95m 20.32m 20.63m 20.38m
4 1808 Polychroniou, Niko Usc 19.74m 64-09.25
19.02m 19.05m FOUL 19.52m 19.74m 19.03m
5 1437 Kautz, Colton Eastern Washington 17.51m 57-05.50
16.41m 17.08m 17.51m 17.49m FOUL FOUL
6 1997 Carrillo, Daniel Wyoming 16.36m 53-08.25
15.41m 16.28m 16.36m 15.43m 15.90m FOUL
7 1998 DeRock, Mikey Wyoming 16.22m 53-02.75
15.23m 16.22m FOUL 15.12m FOUL FOUL
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8 1953 Cole, Sam Western Oregon 15.74m 51-07.75
15.22m 15.64m 15.74m 14.99m FOUL 15.57m
9 1959 Warren, Mark Western Oregon 14 .99m 49-02.25
FOUL 14.99m 14.55m 14.45m FOUL 14.49m
-- 1643 Little, Kai Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Mixed 1 Mile Run
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1837 Briejer, Adam M UW Run Club 4:22 .50 3
2 1778 Serricchio, Owen M UO Running Club 4:22.80 3
3 1851 Meier, John M UW Run Club 4:25.48 3
4 1773 Kerr, Connor M UO Running Club 4:25.63 3
5 1775 Martinez, Juan M UO Running Club 4:27.91 3
6 1577 Sauter, Bailey M Osu Running Club 4:28.15 3
7 1772 Hussein, Abdiaziz M UO Running Club 4:38.21 3
8 1845 Hull, Dylan M UW Run Club 4:39.50 3
9 1780 Smith, Donovan M UO Running Club 4:39.96 3
10 1847 Kinege, Mapenzi M UW Run Club 4:42.28 3
11 1783 Zhao, Rex M UO Running Club 4:42.60 3
12 1776 McGrath, Ben M UO Running Club 4:48_.13 3
13 1578 Shulevitz, Isaac M Osu Running Club 4:50.78 3
14 1857 Subedi, Bhagat M UW Run Club 4:51.02 3
15 1848 Llyod Howard, Klae M UW Run Club 4:51.29 3
16 1574 Gasper, David M Osu Running Club 4:52.44 3
17 1781 Solis, Andy M UO Running Club 4:52.77 2
18 1782 Switzman, Ben M UO Running Club 4:55_67 3
19 1576 Olsen, Mason M Osu Running Club 4:55.70 2
20 1846 Hunt, Chris M UW Run Club 4:56.57 2
21 1579 Sutton, Conner M Osu Running Club 4:57.22 2
22 1840 Constantinescu, Da M UW Run Club 4:57.54 2
23 1862 Yeh, Jeffrey M UW Run Club 4:59.88 2
24 1769 Brugnara, Thomas M UO Running Club 5:00.52 2
25 1854 Ramsay, Mike M UW Run Club 5:02.32 2
26 1771 Cottle, Brock M UO Running Club 5:03.51 2
27 1779 Shah, Jai M UO Running Club 5:07.30 2
28 1575 Morgan, Reece M Osu Running Club 5:07.90 2
29 1774 Marines, Aden M UO Running Club 5:08.26 2
30 1777 Schwenker, Luke M UO Running Club 5:13.24 2
31 1860 Vudathu, Ritvik M UW Run Club 5:13.85 2
32 1839 Cho, Minwoo M UW Run Club 5:14.05 2
33 1836 Amyeen, Zareef M UW Run Club 5:14.57 2
34 1580 Tubby, Alexander M Osu Running Club 5:14.62 2
35 1850 Masumoto, Ken M UW Run Club 5:17.38 2
36 1852 Nechiporuk, Matthe M UW Run Club 5:19.64 3
37 1752 Pratt, Alex M Unattached 5:20.73 2
38 1755 Thompson, Trevor M Unattached 5:22.20 2
39 1770 Casey, Lance M UO Running Club 5:22.76 2
40 1841 Culberston, Casey M UW Run Club 5:23.17 2
41 1760 lbendahl, Keaton W UO Running Club 5:25.29 2
42 1572 Blake, Benjamin M Osu Running Club 5:26.71 3
43 1843 Foss, Jonah M UW Run Club 5:28.90 1
44 1842 Eddy, Ginsu M UW Run Club 5:35.33 2
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

1829
1764
1830
1835
1827
1759
1856
1831
1761
1844
1828
1763
1765
1832
1833
1834
1762

Mastras, Isabella
McEvoy, Emma
McMahon, Elsa
Youngs, Annaliese
Bateman, Rosamarie
Duxbury, Iris
Sammarco, Trail
Nilles, Elizabeth
Kobak, Ellie
Garfia, Jony
Hodgson, Taylor
Mare, Anna
Tammaru, Marika
Nordmark, Rachel
Scallon, Andrea
West, Chelan
Lewack, Hannah
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Run Club 5:35.75
Running Club 5:43.86
Run Club 5:45.66
Run Club 5:46.11
Run Club 5:49.33
Running Club 5:49.83
Run Club 5:53.52
Run Club 5:53.74
Running Club 5:55.66
Run Club 5:59.44
Run Club 6:11.29
Running Club 6:16.30
Running Club 6:16.45
Run Club 6:33.33
Run Club 6:34.99
Run Club 6:47.14
Running Club 6:51.22
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